

## Kenai Peninsula Borough

144 North Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669

## Meeting Agenda Lands Committee

Richard Derkevorkian, Chair Brent Johnson, Vice Chair Bill Elam, Member

Tuesday, May 4, 2021

3:30 PM

**Betty J. Glick Assembly Chambers** 

Zoom ID: 938 6524 5999 Passcode: 886199

Page 1

## **NEW BUSINESS**

3. Other

\*a. KPB-3099

Petition to Vacate a 10' Utility Easement Excluding the West 20 Feet, Adjoining the North Boundary of Lot 17 Block 2, Granted by Forest Subdivision Part 1 (Plat KN 82-76); within Section 10, Township 7 North, Range 12 West, Seward Meridian, Alaska, within the Kenai Peninsula Borough. KPB File 2021-034V. (Referred to Lands Committee)

[Clerk's Note: The Planning Commission approved the referenced petition at its April 12, 2021 meeting by unanimous consent.]

Attachments:

Petition to Vacate

**\*b.** KPB-3100

Petition to Vacate a 10' Utility Easement Adjoining the South Boundary of Lot 2-C Block 1, Excluding the 20 Feet Adjoining Mountain Vista Court, Granted by Mountain Glacier Estates Sub Part 4 Amended, Plat HM 83-20 and

Vacate a 10' by 30' Anchor Easement within the Lot 2-C Block 1 Excluding the 20 Feet Adjoining Mountain Vista Court, Granted by Mountain Glacier Estates Sub Part 2, Plat HM 81-22.

Located within Section 5, Township 5 South, Range 11 West, Seward Meridian, Alaska, within the Kenai Peninsula Borough. KPB File 2021-026V. (Referred to Lands Committee)

[Clerk's Note: The Planning Commission approved the referenced petition at its April 12, 2021 meeting by unanimous consent.]

Attachments:

Petition to Vacate

\*c. <u>KPB-3101</u>

Petition to Vacate a 10' by 30' Utility Easement Located within Lot 6 Green Forest Subdivision Adjoining Pembroke Drive, Granted by Green Forest Subdivision KN 84-309; within Section 4 Township 7 North, Range 11 West, Seward Meridian, Alaska, within the Kenai Peninsula Borough. KPB File No. 2021-010V; Fineline Surveys, Inc./Black, Johnson (Referred to Lands Committee)

[Clerk's Note: The Planning Commission approved the referenced petition at its April 12, 2021 meeting by unanimous consent.]

Attachments:

Petition to Vacate